# P0200003990/

02 APR -8 AMII: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	First Company, I				
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	<del>_</del>	
Frictored are an o	riginal and one (1) copy of the arti		60000525 -04/08/02 decheck *****78	01068012	
	inginar and one (1) copy of the arti	cies of incorporation and	d a check 10).	I	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	·	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED		
FROM: _	Magdalena Catalano Name (Printed or typed)				
	Ivanic	(11mica of typea)			
	622 Summit Street				
	F	Address		## 135 TT = %	
	Eustis, FL 32726				
City, State & Zip					
	(352) 357-3684				
	Daytime To	elephone number	<u> </u>	л ж <sup>1</sup> . Е. — — — —	
	•				
An.	Magdalena Catalano 622 Summit Street Eustis, FL 32726	_			
.,	NC .	d one copy of	the articles.		

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FIRST COMPANY, INC.

FILED

02 APR -8 AHII: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: FIRST COMPANY, INC.

#### ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation is: 622 Summit Street, Eustis, FL 32726.

### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the following purpose: to engage in, and transact, every aspect and phase of any lawful business; to purchase or otherwise acquire, and to loan, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with, goods, wares, merchandise, real property, personal property, both tangible and intangible, and services, of every class, kind, and description, and in any manner whatsoever; to advertise and promote its services and benefits; and to exercise all lawful powers necessary to effect its purpose as set forth herein.

#### ARTICLE IV. SHARES

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have authority to issue and to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares. All such shares shall be of a single class, which is designated as common.

## ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MAGDALENA CATALANO

622 Summit Street Eustis, FL 32726

FILED
02 APR -8 AMII: 25

# ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Print Name of Incorporator

#### **MAGDALENA CATALANO**

622 Summit Street Eustis, FL 32726

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the duties and responsibilities of a registered agent, and I do accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Maydaless Catalano Registered Agent	april 4, 2002
MAGCIALENA CATALAND Print Name of Registered Agent	
mydalen Catalani Incorporator	Opril 4, 2002 Date
MARGALENA CATALANA	